2

SNOW THROWER ATTACHMENT |

(Made by HABAN Manufactursng Co. for NOMA Qutdoor Proddvcts ing.)

NN AR

N\

7
v
Z
.
.
.
N7
.
:/ﬁ,‘
|

~;

by any autharized Service Dealar or the factory, excedt the battery which is warranted for ninsty (80}

Some statés-do not allow limitations on how lonn

other rights which vaty fram state 1o state
- "WARRANTY PROVIDED BY:

NOMA MODEL 5705-0500
} "HABAN MODEL 372-001 |
7 T,
“TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY !
For two (2) years from sate of purchase by the first consumes Tar resicential uge (thity (30) days com-
marciat use), NOMA Ourdonr Products Incerporatad warrante that it will replacs free of charge, inglud-

ncorporaled procuct found 1o be defective

ing labor, any originat part of aay NOMA Gutdoar Rrath

N

days from dats of purchase.

This warranly does not cavar anging, Hanrsvisg! ranganie or diffsrential (these iterns are toverad by
their manuiacturer's own warranty). This warranty : Mot covel pans that havs {ailed dus to normal
wear or parts that have failed subject 10 misuse o7 Transpornation of the uni or ar 1o and fram ‘
an authorized Service Deaisr or fastory ility of the owar

o for this Warranty fs:

unit waes purchased for the name and ad-

re shao'd be i

A step by slap sxplanation as 1o whal pro

1. It & part becomes defectiva, contac:
drass of the auvtharizad Servics Deal

whére

ica Depanmant of NOWMA Quidoor

se an authorized Serv
izad Sewioe Dealsr inyour arga or

lavs

i you cannat ise
Products

O

3. Returnthe defactive praduct, alang with ¢ }

. placement of any defeclive part where coverad by this warranty
Thare 15 A0 otner gxpress warranty, fmplisd w
for & paticular purposa gre imited 1o twa (21 y
sequential damagass #@re éxuiuded.

NN

NN

fagi!

ity &nd finass -
dartator com

so ol Marchanta

hase. Lisbiity for in

\'\\

N

nimpiied warmanty 12s!s s¢ ihe above iimitation may
not apply to you. Sorms states do.net aliow the exciusion of ingidental or consaquantial damages, so the
above exclusion may rot apply 1o you. Tris wamanly gives you specific legal fights, and you may nave

}%

NN

S

NOMA Outdoar Frodiists Incorporated Cailar BOOO - dackssry, TN 30308-8000

N

N

e i e e

. = UNIT PARTS AND SERVICE

This
| plete

packed with the unyt, For service other than coverad i this manual, comac
tionwide pans and servics organization has been established (o provide loca!ty
of authorized pars distributars has been inzluded in this manual When ard 8D f : 8 1h
' foilowing information; 1. The Part Name; 2. The Pad Number: 3. The Quantity desired; &4 The compleiagiodel |
| Numbar of the unit. The-model numbeér will be found on a plate attached to the.unity o i)

manual cortains instructions for salety, assembly and maintgnanoe. Fead this manial cwretolly and com-

ly 56 that you will knew proper assembly, vse’antt ¢are ¢f your unit. Algn i1 in and mall tha registratisr card
orizss sarvice deatsr, A ngs

ailable pans and senvice, A list
ng repair parts. alivays give the

artNo. 314

. A LooK for thig symbol. It means - ATTENTION! BECOME ALERT!

TO OPERATOR, BYSTANDER, PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT MAY gx

‘,H&BAN Mahufaczuring Co.
o Lo 2100 Northwestern Avenive
872 .. o b Récine, Wisconsin 53404




. 1
RS “.Q?N“(,

T ‘“ﬂ;‘;’“\ah i
59\» i L g [ N
o R

i T~ ~ e T
51 QR
PR N

L
TN




Byt No. Part No.

1 19418
2 ana
3 18092
4 16396
] 7453
8§ GM-273802+
7 18420
5 3045
9 GM-271134%
0 19409
i 12410
12 18418
ikt 6082
14 5273
18 8287
18 9131
¥4 4543
e 2168
19 GMB0075"
) Gad- 120214+
2% GiA- 180178+
22 GM-120304°
.20 3028
24 5450
5 038
8 Gi-gaianipe
2% 18424
N TR0
29 il
3 5074
a1 1047y
a2 - [SETY
33 § 1405
34 Gisaantige
38 G4 20558
43 5713
a7 LG
£ GM-84188840
39 3354
40 2250
4% 48030
a2 GM-1d06710
43 -
44
45 A367
48 GM-*esa?e“
47 G 1202830
48 19428
A6 9283
24 2048
3} 3082
a2 8340
53 s
&4 4772
&S 8235
2§ 8use
5? - 4tts
A8 GM-126227°
59 GM-271 1800
60 EM-126815% .
&1 4508
82 19448
8 19448
&4 GM 180D 18"
&5 a9a3
‘66 18449
&7 19417
o8 G B00201
83 078
70 19446
k2] T GMAOIBOo4aZY
72 15482
13 18483
74 19484
75 GM-180018¢
78 13384
e 10648
78 o 7830

AT RIS T

Deseription

Houdor & Dotal Assy.
CAUTION Decal
OANGER Deocat .
Stack Orve Supporn ereckm
Boll - 5716.18 ¢ 34 Carriagy
Wi - £/16-48 Sor. 61 Hox Look .
Ropaw Kt 40" Serapar
Skid Shoa . .
nuisL ¥esher Axsy. - 271646 oy
Auger Assy, - Camplets
Anger Assy.
Augar Shaft |
Auger Shall Baang
Bearing Flange. .
Auger Sprocket - 38 Tontn
Serew . 8/16-18 x 3/4.8slt
Tammg Hex Head
Washar.
Auger?ﬁuunlim, Flate
S0l - 671518 ¥ 5/8 Mex Hoad
r- 3718 Med Lok
1208 ¢ bt A8 He Haad
Washor « 1/2 bed. Lock
Guger Brive Chaty
Chain Rupair Kt
Chain Gugrd, - .
Bpraw . 1 /848 % 172 Mear Washer Head
Self Tapping .
Juekshaf Mo
Sackahal Hovzing 8 8
Bawring. :
Grousy Fiting
Jackshat & Speocin AM
{ollgr Arm Asey.. .
idlar Buley Asay. . . L .
ol - G758 0 B D Ve Maag
Washar - 716 ¢ 1w 080
Apacar
gmmq
Nut - 3/8.48 Psr’o
Washer P
Koy - 3/18 Square v 7/8
Pusilay & Hub Asay.
Rerave - 5/36:18 Se. riony Ox H o, Sat
Holt - 5/8-16 » 3/4 Mok pigag |
Washer - 3/8x P/8 % 084
Washar . 38 Med. Lack .
Rt -1 /213 L1 Hex
Wasghor 1/3x 13 /d% 083
Jackshah Suppon Bacust
Stack Drive Azgy. - Complsis
Stuck Drive Shroud
Brackst & Tube Assy. -
Cable, Tubs & Slesve Aasy .
Byelolt . . . . .
Spring Waghat . SN .
Lavel Wind U Boit .
Fristlon Btrap
Nyt - 1/4.29 Hex Centar ( tmk
Bolt 37815 x 3/% Carriage. . . |
Wut/L'Washor Asay. - 3/818 Hex
Bolt - 3/8:16 % ¢ Carriage
Washar - 13/32 ¥ 1«4 /2 % 031,
Befsutor & Elbow Assy. - Complata
Defiector Elbow Assy. .. . .
Bolt - 1/4:20 % /% Moy Hoag .
Waghar. .. 3 .
Defpstor & Besal Assy .
Beat Trim .
Holt - 4/4-20 ra/!. Hax Haad .
Chits Finger Guard. .
Dafiector Lack Bpring. .0
Bolt - 1/4-20 & 1-3/4 Hex Hsac F
feftnstor Lock Stmp - -, .
Rutsber Handta Grip .
Rubber Grommat.,
Solt - 17420 %5/8 Hw Head .

‘;m v . Corpiae L
) ARy,

. Driva Pullay Guard

Exhaugt Defector Plite -
8irng Anghor Bracket

* Standard Mardware - Purchased tocally

. a B e o ok U5 A2 s T AD e A e

B WY AP L 3 e P WD

PR

. e em v

e i b ol R e I A S P N

28




B |
9
L

ﬂ;




Ref*No. Part No.

16171
GM-180085"
GhA- 180087
BM-2413447*
GM-448383*
11418
GM-120015¥
3M-120388*
GM-Z71190%
3058
GM-12037 7%
5713 .

WM~ E bR -

- EMA1gsaze
19526 )
14358
3430
19535
10830
G180 138
GM-180134
GG RE34¢
16540
GM180IEE
12544
19560
18570
19545
3889
16850
19581
32 3700
33 GM-1aD12e%

.34 5074
35, GN1i80130*

36 Y 18129

37 14712
a8 18124
ki) 18120
40 4355
41 ‘ 10840

42 4708
43 - &T3T
44 3541
45 C18531
48 0 19535 -

47 GM-180079*
48 (aM-271 184
49 3598

50 {9604

&1 . 18844

82 - 17870 ¢

19424 o

NEFAIN FARTD ‘I.J:)‘l

Qescrintio

Plvot Bracket Channel Agsy.
Bolt « 8/1818 x 1-3/4 Hex Head .
Bolt - 5/16-18 X 2 Hex Head

Nut - 5/18-18 Hex Lok
Washer - 3/8 x 7/8 » .UB3
Header Channal Strap.

el - 3/8-16 x 1 Carriage.
Washer - 7/18x 1% 083, . . .
Nut/L'Washer Sssy. - 3/8-16 Hex
Eve Bolt .
Nut - 3/8-185 Lt Hew,

Spacer. . . .

Belt Ad] Gulde Emcm’ .
Bolt - 3/816 x 2.1 24 Carvlage .
Haar Mig, Frame ASSy..

Wheel Brackst.Pin

MairCotter Pin. . . . . . . =

From iy, Frame Assy. .
Crank Hod Support . Co
Bolt - 3/8-16 x 3 Hex Mead ©
Bolt - 5/818 x 241 /2 Hex Heaad
MUt 8/8-98 Hex Lok .

Up Stop Brackat Assy,,

Bolt -2/8-16 « 1 Hex Hoad .
Fulley Cuiva Assy. - Complets |
V.Balt » Long .
V-Bait - Short . . . . .
Uit Handle Assy. (w/ gri p) :
Handla Gl Lo

Lift Sra;ket AsSy..

Liit Control Strap . .

Trunnlon . - o
Bolt - 3/8+18 x 1.1/4 Hey Mead
(Srease Fltﬂng

Boit - 3/8-18 x 2 Mex Hnad

Crank Rodd Buppont Ags yu S

Chute ControlDesdl” &

Crank Guide Bushing .

Crank Rod Anchor Boit

Crank Rod .

Handle Grip

Lift Spring. R

Chain & Toggle Assy, .

Halr Cotter Pin., . :
ront Mg, Bracket Assy. « L H

Front Mtg. Brackat Assy. «

_Bolt-5/18:18 % 1 HexHeéad . ]
Nut/L'Washer Assy. « 5/16 -18 Hax._ 5

Clevis Pin.
Balt Retainer Assy. ;

“Tail Refector

Washer, .

- * Standard Hardware - Purchased Locally bk

O e TR L N N N R - I

O e M s

g._‘...{ggwm-_u_»..,.._.._‘.dh;..‘Mp\’m.l.,-.._r...;ul_d;\;_.__«

e

R i B3







Pant No.

18557

B8R0

T4

18562
hbad14n 4
3059
A-120065Y
3430

15563

2308

5210
GM-1801 24>
17581

G427
GA-G41aRa4
18584

2482

19572

GM-1epn7 L

2269
G-

HEFAIN FARES LS T

Regeription

Jackshedt Housing & Bearing 2asy..

Needls Baarlng . . . . . .
Grease Fitting . .

Bolt Braka Strap

MUt 1293 Hay
Bpring S
Washer « 17782 % 1.1/
Hale Catter Phy.

Puliey & Jackshatt Assy.

Washor.

©ldier Arev Agsy.

Washar, . e
Boll « 3/8-16 % +-3/4 blow read
ichiar Pulley Assy. .

Bl Retalner Bracket |

Nt - 37818 Mex Lok

fdler Aem Bod . . .

Control Rod Anchor.

Fullpy Assy. .

@

Sorew - B/16-18 % 1/2 8q. Head

Cun Point Set. .
Rey - 3/18 Sousre v 7/8 .
Wagher - 3/8 % 778 1 083
\f '.4 H ; S

e A R S

g+




b !
b

Ret. N  ParNa.

19673
18674
18675
18676

A GM-180177%
GM-9414074%
GM-1205380%
GM.180083
k48413447
BM-1B0124*
GM.8413834%

"
b4
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11

* Standard Hardware - Purchased Locally

dtachment Leg, LH.
Cross Brace.

teh Support . A
Bott « /2433 % 1-172 Hax Head
Nut - 1/2-138 Hex Lock. :
Washer - 8/18% 1:3/8 %108 |
Bolt 8 /46.18 x 1-1/2 Max Head |
Nut ~ 571698 Hex Logk
Bolt « 2/8-16 % 1-1 /4 MHex Mead
MNut - 3/B-16 Hex Lock .

912

S S & S A

LAV T o

8 No.004 P30



